
Bolton and District Snooker League - Cup dates for the 2023/24 season

PLESE NOTE SOME DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO AMOUNT OF ENTRIES AND/OR NUMBER OF ROUNDS

SectionKO ON/BY Semi-Finals Played at Devils Snooker 3-a-side ON/BY 1/4 Finals to be played at St Gregs

L16 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 5 October 2023 L32 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 9 November 2023

1/4F TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 23 October 2023 L16 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 23 November 2023

SF1 - C Section TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 8 November 2023 1/4 F 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 3 April 2024

SF2 - C Section TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 8 November 2023 1/4 F 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 3 April 2024

SF1 - B Section TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 13 November 2023 1/4 F 3 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 4 April 2024

SF2 - B Section TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 13 November 2023 1/4 F 4 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 4 April 2024

SF1 - A Section TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 15 November 2023 SF 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 22 April 2024

SF2 - A Section TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 15 November 2023 SF 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 24 April 2024

F - C Section TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 27 November 2023 F TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 9 May 2024

F - B Section TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 29 November 2023

F - A Section TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 11 December 2023

Jim Worsley ON/BY 1/4 Finals played at Devils Snooker Grandmasters ON/BY 1/4 Finals to be played at St Gregs

L64 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 18 October 2023 Prelim TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 9 November 2023

L32 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 2 November 2023 R1 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 23 November 2023

L16 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 20 November 2023 L64 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 7 December 2023

1/4F 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 6 December 2023 L32 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 14 December 2023

1/4F 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 6 December 2023 L16 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 25 January 2024

1/4F 3 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 13 December 2023 1/4 F 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 8 April 2024

1/4F 4 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 13 December 2023 1/4 F 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 8 April 2024

SF 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 8 January 2024 1/4 F 3 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 10 April 2024

SF 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 10 January 2024 1/4 F 4 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 10 April 2024

F TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 22 January 2024 SF 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 25 April 2024

SF 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 29 April 2024

F TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 15 May 2024

Pairs ON/BY 1/4 Finals played at Victory Reform (1 Table) Individuals ON/BY 1/4 Finals to be played at St Gregs

Prelim TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 18 January 2024 Prelim TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 18 January 2024

R1 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 1 February 2024 R1 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 1 February 2024

L64 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 15 February 2024 L64 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 15 February 2024

L32 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 29 February 2024 L32 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 29 February 2024

L16 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 14 March 2024 L16 TO BE PLAYED BY Thursday, 14 March 2024

1/4 F 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 25 March 2024 1/4 F 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 11 April 2024

1/4 F 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 27 March 2024 1/4 F 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 11 April 2024

1/4 F 3 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 28 March 2024 1/4 F 3 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 15 April 2024

1/4 F 4 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 1 April 2024 1/4 F 4 TO BE PLAYED ON Monday, 15 April 2024

SF 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 17 April 2024 SF 1 TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 1 May 2024

SF 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 18 April 2024 SF 2 TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 2 May 2024

F TO BE PLAYED ON Wednesday, 8 May 2024 F TO BE PLAYED ON Thursday, 16 May 2024

Potential Champion of Champions dates

Monday, 22 April 2024

Wednesday, 1 May 2024

Monday, 6 May 2024

Monday, 13 May 2024

Tuesday 14th May 2024

Thursday 16 May 2024

Monday, 20 May 2024

Tuesday 21 May 2024

Thursday, 23 May 2024


